
47th International Polish Championship 2024 (Poland, Krakow 24.02./25.02.2024) - Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 20' Round  2 - 60' Round  3 - 100' Round  4 - 50' Round  5 - 80' Round  6 - 50' Total -
360 Perf.
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 90

1 Piotr Murdzia POL 2678.75 4 GM 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 60 3 1 0.5 100 3.75 3.75 - 50 5 5 5 80 5 5 2.5 50 69.5 360 2939.75 37.17

2 Jakub Marciniszyn POL 2331.76 65 FM 5 5 5 20 5 3 5 60 2 0 0.5 100 3.75 5 - 50 5 3.5 - 80 5 3 - 50 55.75 360 2650.17 45.36

3 Martynas Limontas LTU 2468.30 28 GM 0 5 5 20 4.5 0 - 60 3 0.5 2 100 5 5 2.5 50 5 3.5 - 80 5 4.5 2.5 50 53 360 2592.26 17.67

4 Kevinas Kuznecovas   j  LTU 2574.54 9 IM 5 0 5 20 0 0 5 60 0 0 0.5 100 3.75 5 - 50 5 5 0 78 5 2 5 50 46.25 358 2450.10 -17.73

5 Kacper Piorun POL 2715.44 3 GM 0 0 5 20 0 4 5 60 3 1 0.5 100 3.75 5 - 50 5 2 0 80 5 5 0 50 44.25 360 2407.98 -43.80

6 Piotr Górski POL 2510.21 18 GM 0 0 5 20 5 2.5 5 60 1 0 0 100 1.25 3.75 - 50 5 1.5 0 80 5 5 3.75 50 43.75 360 2397.45 -16.05

7 Marek Kolčák   s  SVK 2213.54 114 IM 5 5 5 20 3 3 1 60 1 0 0.5 100 2.5 3.75 - 50 - 2 - 80 5 5 1.25 50 43 360 2381.65 23.94

8 Valery Kopyl   s  UKR 2298.51 76 IM 0 5 0 20 2 2.5 5 60 0 0 0 100 3.75 5 2.5 50 5 2 0 80 5 5 0 50 42.75 360 2376.39 11.10

9 Bogusz Piliczewski POL 2203.84 121 IM 0 5 5 20 0 2.5 5 60 3 0 0.5 100 3.75 3.75 - 50 0 2 - 80 5 4.5 0 50 40 360 2318.47 16.32

10 Stasys Steponavičius LTU 2264.12 93 - 0 0 5 20 0 0 5 60 0 0 0.5 100 3.75 1.25 0 50 5 0 0 80 5 5 - 50 30.5 360 2118.40 -20.76

11 Oto Mihalčo   s  SVK 2063.75 196 - 0 0 5 20 0 2.5 0 60 0 0 2 82 2.5 - - 50 0 2 0 80 5 3 - 48 22 340 1939.39 -17.73

12 Władysław Pyciński   j  POL - - - 0 - - 20 4 - 0 60 1 0 0.5 96 3.75 - - 50 0 - 0 80 5 0 - 48 14.25 354 1776.17 -

13 Robert Włodarczyk POL 1708.05 488 - - 0 - 20 0 - - 60 0 0 0.5 97 3.75 - - 50 0 0 - 80 5 1 - 50 10.25 357 1691.93 -2.31

14 Szymon Boryna   j  POL 1485.56 h - - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 1 100 2.5 - - 50 5 - - 76 0 1.5 - 50 10 356 1686.67 -

15 Eryk Ejsymont   j  POL - - - 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 60 0 1 - 100 1.25 - - 50 5 - - 80 0 0.5 - 50 8.75 360 1660.34 -

16 Lukasz Brzyski   j  POL - - - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 100 - - - 50 5 0 - 71 3 - - 44 8 345 1644.55 -

17-18 Krzysztof Spičak   s  POL 1511.25 884 - 5 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 - 100 0 0 - 50 0 0 - 80 3 0 - 50 8 360 1644.55 18.99

17-18 Milan Svrček   s  SVK 1960.75 252 - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 0.5 100 2.5 - - 50 0 0 0 80 5 0 - 50 8 360 1644.55 -45.03

19 Daria Repetilo   jw  UKR 1436.96 h - - 0 0 0 20 1 0 0 60 0 0 0 100 1.25 - - 50 0 - 0 80 5 0 - 45 7.25 355 1628.75 -

20 Wojciech Kowalczuk   s  POL 1600.00 655 - 0 0 - 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 1 100 2.5 - - 50 - - - 80 0 - - 50 3.5 360 1549.77 -7.14

21 Maksymilian Młynek POL - - - 0 0 0 20 - 0 0 60 0 0 0 100 1.25 - 0 50 0 - - 80 0 0 - 50 1.25 360 1502.39 -

22-23 Blanka Ejsymont   jw  POL 1290.72 h - - - 0 0 20 0.5 0 0 60 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 50 0.5 360 1486.59 -

22-23 Michał Moczulski   j  POL - - - 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 60 0 0 0.5 100 0 - 0 50 0 0 0 80 0 - 0 50 0.5 360 1486.59 -
Main Judge: Arvydas Mockus          Problems Selected by: Arvydas Mockus



Date 25.02.2024

Top Ten Average Rating 2425.90

Category 5

World Solving Cup  Points

Name Country # Points Perf.
Rat.

Piotr Murdzia POL 1 27 2939.75

Jakub Marciniszyn POL 2 23 2650.17

Martynas Limontas LTU 3 19 2592.26

Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 4 16 2450.10

Kacper Piorun POL 5 13 2407.98

Piotr Górski POL 6 10 2397.45

Marek Kolčák SVK 7 8 2381.65

Valery Kopyl UKR 8 6 2376.39

Bogusz Piliczewski POL 9 4 2318.47

Stasys Steponavičius LTU 10 2 2118.40

Oto Mihalčo SVK 11 1 1939.39

Norms
Name Country Norm

Jakub Marciniszyn POL  GM  IM -

Problems' Difficulty (23  Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

8 + 970 0.15 0 4 19 0

15 #8 956 0.22 1 0 11 11

12 H#6.5 956 0.22 0 2 4 17

9 = 900 0.50 0 15 6 2

18 S#5 870 0.65 1 4 5 13

7 = 852 0.74 0 8 15 0

5 #3 782 1.09 1 7 13 2

1 #2 782 1.09 5 0 16 2

14 #5 752 1.24 2 8 7 6

4 #3 740 1.30 3 6 13 1

2 #2 740 1.30 6 0 16 1

11 H#3 642 1.79 5 5 2 11

6 #3 634 1.83 8 2 11 2

17 S#3 566 2.17 6 8 6 3

3 #2 566 2.17 10 0 10 3

13 #4 522 2.39 11 0 10 2

10 H#2 510 2.45 1 18 3 1

16 S#2 296 3.52 15 2 6 0
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